Company, subject to the control and supervision of the Board of Directors, and shall not be liable to 
retire by rotation; 

ii.	 That Mr. Aditya Puri will be entitled to the following remuneration, subject to the limits laid down in 
Sections 197 and 198 read with Schedule V of the Act and the Listing Regulations:

A.	 Basic Salary: Rs.21,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh only) per month;
B.	 Perquisites and Allowances: Not exceeding Rs.20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh only) per month;
C.	 Commission: Mr. Aditya Puri, Managing Director, shall also be entitled to receive remuneration by 

way of Commission, in addition to salary, perquisites, and any other allowance, benefit, or amenity.

[...]

Kishore Chatnani shall be liable to retire from the directorship, by rotation, as per Section 152 
of the Act; 

iv.	 That Mr. Kishore Chatnani will be entitled to the following remuneration, subject to the limits laid down 
in Sections 197 and 198 read with Schedule V of the Act and the Listing Regulations:

A.	 Basic Salary: Rs.8,32,270/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy only) per 
month. 

B.	 Allowances, Perquisites, Provident Fund, Leave Travel Allowance, Medical Benefits including 
Mediclaim Insurance, as applicable to Officers of Category I of the Company.

Provided that the total remuneration payable including salary, allowances, benefits, etc., shall not

[...]

Sanjay Gulati shall be liable to retire from the directorship, by rotation, as per Section 152 of the 
Act; 

iv.	 That Mr. Sanjay Gulati will be entitled to the following remuneration, subject to the limits laid down in 
Sections 197 and 198 read with Schedule V of the Act and the Listing Regulations:

A.	 Basic Salary: Rs.8,41,563/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Forty One Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Three only) 
per month. 

B.	 Allowances, Perquisites, Provident Fund, Leave Travel Allowance, Medical Benefits including 
Mediclaim Insurance, as applicable to Officers of Category I of the Company.
Provided that the total remuneration payable including salary, allowances, benefits, etc., and